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Sharing Christ 

Growing in Faith
“We dream of being a 

welcoming church family that 
invites everyone into God’s 

home.”

We are ALL IN for…
The Bible

Children & Youth
Worship

Generosity
Evangelism & Outreach

Connection

#FCCallin

Christmas @ FCC
Dec. 17 – “Adult” Christmas Party for 30-50 year olds @ 6 p.m. 
@ Guthrie Golf & Country Club
Dec. 18 – Congregational Meeting following worship, Youth Party 
@ 11:30 a.m., Staff Christmas Party @ 6 p.m.
Dec. 19 – Young Adult Christmas Party @ 6 p.m., 3rd-6th Grader 
“Grinch” Party @ 6 p.m.
Dec. 24 – Christmas Eve Service @ 5 p.m. (nursery provided)

Dec. 25 – Christmas Day Worship Service @ 10:30 a.m. – Come as 
you are!
Jan. 1 – New Year’s Day Brunch & Carols @ 9:45 a.m. 

We will have a brief Congregational Meeting
this Sunday following worship to 

approve the 2023 Budget! 

Capital Campaign Update
After another generous gift, we are only $14,485

away from meeting our goal of raising $200,000 by
March 2023 to replenish our Capital Campaign Fund.

We began this campaign in March 2020 after using
a good portion of our Building Fund to pay for the roof
replacement over the Sanctuary and repairs over the
Education building. In the near future, we will be
looking to repair and replace some of our 30+ year old
A/C units. Thank you to all of our donors!



FCC Attendance
Dec. 11 – 175

Dec. Average Attendance – 174

FCC We pray for our church family:
Margaret McNeely, Stacey
Johnston, Deanna Case, Susan
Davison, Dennis Ochs, Kameron
Hopper, Natalie Hardin, Patsy Crick,
Kim Crick, Dennis Lynch, Velma
Cox, Steve Ochs, Mickey Eckley,
George Dreessen, Gerald Whitfield,
Denise Shoun, Carl Biggs, Joan
Dreessen

We pray for our friends and family
members: Charlotte Cascio, Jean
Moses, Wes Weir, Wayne Simmons,
Bill Seals, Eddie Tomlinson, Rae
Lynn Lovelace, Phil Pingel, Pearl
Speer, Shelly Jordan, Barry
Resecker, Shane and Renee
Leathers, Larry Nagel, James
Stowe, Karen Nemecek, Karen
Aukwell, Ed & Katherine Walton,
Marty Stamp, Bradley Wilson,
Joyce Brandes, Treva Seals

Our military all over the world:
Sonny Crick, Court Machtolff,
Bonnie Epperson, Jonah Friese,
Garret Canning, T.J. Wilson, Matt
Byce, Braxton Canning

YOUTH NEWS

Prayer Requests

Interested in joining our church 
family or being baptized? We would 
love to have that conversation with 
you anytime! Feel free to call the 

church office at 405-282-4080 and 
visit with Ronnie. 

What a wonderful day filling Christmas wishes the youth had on
Sunday! Nine of our youth were able to shop and wrap gifts for 25
children. This is always one of my favorite fccYOUth ministry traditions.
We are thankful to our church family who support our fundraisers that
help provide money for fccYOUth ministries like this one!

NEXT: it's time to party! Sunday 11:45 am - 2:30 pm. Join us for
pizza, games and LIVE NATIVITY starring... YOU(th) as Mary &
Joseph with shepherds and angels and maybe some magi and the
manger for the baby Jesus!
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Balance Sheet

		First Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

		Balance Sheet

		November 30, 2022

						ASSETS

								Current Assets

										Checking/Savings/Investments

												Checking Account				197,139.27

												Ameriprise Investments				709,131.26

										Total Checking/Savings/Investments						906,270.53

								Total Current Assets								906,270.53

						TOTAL ASSETS										906,270.53

						LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS

								Current Liabilities

										Payroll Liabilities						0.00

										Total Current Liabilities						0.00

								Total Liabilities								0.00

								Net Assets

										Temporarily Restricted						153,939.34

										Non-budget Reserve						752,331.19

								Total Net Assets								906,270.53

						TOTAL LIABILITIES & NET ASSETS										906,270.53



&CPrepared by Shana Bench, Church Administrator   &D
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				First Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

				Income Statement

				November 30, 2022

														November 2022				Year to Date				% of Annual Budget Spent				Annual Budget				Budget Balance

		1				Budget Income

		2								Budget Receipts				27,699.73				310,355.74

		3								Budget Reserve Receipts				0.00				0.00

		4						Total Budget/Budget Reserve Receipts						27,699.73				310,355.74				92.88%				334,153.50				23,797.76

		5				Budget Expenses

		6						Christian Education

		7								Children's Ministries				12.00				379.83				58.44%				650.00				270.17

		8								Christmas Program				0.00				0.00				0.00%				250.00				250.00

		9								Curriculum				0.00				81.00				16.20%				500.00				419.00

		10								Nursery				72.31				1,120.81				74.72%				1,500.00				379.19

		11								Promotion Bibles				0.00				0.00				0.00%				100.00				100.00

		12								Vacation Bible School				0.00				246.99				98.80%				250.00				3.01

		13								Youth Ministries				0.00				227.11				90.84%				250.00				22.89

		14						Total Christian Education						84.31				2,055.74				58.74%				3,500.00				1,444.26

		15						Christian Outreach

		16								Community Involvement				0.00				181.74				5.19%				3,500.00				3,318.26

		17								Disciples Mission Fund				0.00				0.00				0.00%				150.00				150.00

		18								Hands of Jesus Food Pantry				0.00				500.00				100.00%				500.00				0.00

		19								Hope House				0.00				1,000.00				100.00%				1,000.00				0.00

		20								Ministerial Alliance				0.00				100.00				50.00%				200.00				100.00

		21								Community Assistance Fund				0.00				600.00				17.14%				3,500.00				2,900.00

		22								Thankful Fest				0.00				0.00				0.00%				2,500.00				2,500.00

		23								School Support				44.46				1,803.16				60.11%				3,000.00				1,196.84

		24								United Way of Logan County				0.00				5,000.00				100.00%				5,000.00				0.00

		25						Total Christian Outreach						44.46				9,184.90				47.47%				19,350.00				10,165.10

		26						Connections

		27								All-Church Events				0.00				0.00				0.00%				400.00				400.00

		28								Mileage - Sr. Pastor				0.00				0.00				0.00%				750.00				750.00

		29								Newsletter Postage				0.00				486.89				86.94%				560.00				73.11

		30								SimpleChurch Database				0.00				1,533.20				102.21%				1,500.00				-33.20

		31						Total Connections						0.00				2,020.09				62.93%				3,210.00				1,189.91

		32						Worship

		33								Communion				23.88				202.03				50.51%				400.00				197.97

		34								Instrument Maintenance				0.00				190.00				63.33%				300.00				110.00

		35								Literature - Secret Place				0.00				0.00				0.00%				160.00				160.00

		36								Livestream & Video Production				0.00				900.00				100.00%				900.00				0.00

		37								Music: Choir, Handbells, Instruments				0.00				9.22				3.69%				250.00				240.78

		38								Music, Video & Streaming Licenses				0.00				793.74				93.38%				850.00				56.26

		39								Supplies				12.26				444.97				93.68%				475.00				30.03

		40								Texting App				47.00				470.00				83.33%				564.00				94.00

		41						Total Worship						83.14				3,009.96				77.20%				3,899.00				889.04

		42						Personnel

		43								Senior Pastor

		44										Salary		3,380.42				30,438.32				104.96%				29,000.00				-1,438.32

		45										Housing		1,666.66				18,333.26				91.67%				20,000.00				1,666.74

		46										Pension Plan		0.00				6,769.40				91.66%				7,385.00				615.60

		47										Social Security Offset		312.40				3,436.40				91.66%				3,749.00				312.60

		48										Medical Reimbursement		473.40				5,207.40				91.67%				5,680.80				473.40

		49										Reimbursed Expenses		0.00				1,825.00				60.32%				3,025.70				1,200.70

		50								Total Senior Pastor				5,832.88				66,009.78				95.89%				68,840.50				2,830.72

		51								Associate Minister

		52										Salary		3,613.68				37,604.99				95.85%				39,232.00				1,627.01

		53										Reimbursed Expenses		8.30				82.04				16.41%				500.00				417.96

		54								Total Associate Minister				3,621.98				37,687.03				94.85%				39,732.00				2,044.97

		55								Youth Minister				916.66				9,583.36				95.83%				10,000.00				416.64

		56								Children's Minister				1,512.50				15,812.50				95.83%				16,500.00				687.50

		57								Nursery Coordinator				147.90				1,109.70				79.26%				1,400.00				290.30

		58								Church Administrator				2,925.26				30,582.36				95.83%				31,912.00				1,329.64

		59								Mother's Day Out Director				1,732.50				18,112.50				95.83%				18,900.00				787.50

		60								Worship Leader				750.00				7,675.00				98.40%				7,800.00				125.00

		61								Pianist				475.00				5,075.00				70.49%				7,200.00				2,125.00

		62								Guitarist				400.00				3,100.00				59.62%				5,200.00				2,100.00

		63								Drummer				300.00				2,475.00				63.46%				3,900.00				1,425.00

		64								Custodians				1,033.97				14,017.74				93.45%				15,000.00				982.26

		65								Social Security Direct				1,044.98				11,042.50				91.56%				12,060.00				1,017.50

		66								Staff Christmas Bonuses				0.00				0.00				0.00%				2,000.00				2,000.00

		67								Reimbursable Accounts

		68										Senior Pastor		0.00				763.80				76.38%				1,000.00				236.20

		69										Associate Minister		49.18				703.73				93.83%				750.00				46.27

		70						Total Personnel						20,742.81				223,750.00				92.38%				242,194.50				18,444.50

		71						Property

		72								A/C & Boiler Repairs				0.00				934.00				62.27%				1,500.00				566.00

		73								Capital Improvements				0.00				0.00				0.00%				2,000.00				2,000.00

		74								Fire Detection Inspection				0.00				389.00				97.25%				400.00				11.00

		75								Gasoline				67.75				457.11				91.42%				500.00				42.89

		76								Insurance				-154.00				19,081.00				90.86%				21,000.00				1,919.00

		77								Janitorial Supplies				323.56				1,505.57				75.28%				2,000.00				494.43

		78								Lawn & Flower Care				880.00				4,661.16				133.18%				3,500.00				-1,161.16

		79								Pest Control				0.00				850.00				51.52%				1,650.00				800.00

		80								Supplies, Repairs & Maintenance				0.00				659.25				65.93%				1,000.00				340.75

		81								Utilities				2,512.82				24,143.79				120.72%				20,000.00				-4,143.79

		82								Van Maintenance				0.00				181.34				36.27%				500.00				318.66

		83						Total Property						3,630.13				52,862.22				97.80%				54,050.00				1,187.78

		84						Stewardship

		85								Office Supplies & Software				161.17				3,494.99				69.90%				5,000.00				1,505.01

		86								Fellowship Supplies				194.98				1,212.78				80.85%				1,500.00				287.22

		87								Website				0.00				145.99				58.40%				250.00				104.01

		88								Marketing & Promotions				0.00				2.00				0.20%				1,000.00				998.00

		89								Stewardship Promotion & Education				0.00				0.00				0.00%				200.00				200.00

		90						Total Stewardship						356.15				4,855.76				61.08%				7,950.00				3,094.24

		91				Total Budget Expenses								24,941.00		0.00		297,738.67				89.10%				334,153.50				36,414.83

		92		Net Income										2,758.73		0.00		12,617.07

																										END OF YEAR

		93		Prior Year Comparison										7,518.79				7,858.41								17,139.42

				2020 Comparison										-3,505.54				-6,787.07								-1,105.43

				2019 Comparison										-1,255.19				-4,046.91								5,701.29
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Non-budget

				First Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

				NON-BUDGET RESERVE BALANCES

										10/31/22				Receipts				Disbursements				11/30/22

		1		Bereavement						160.18				75.00				109.97				125.21

		2		Budget Carryover

		3				Undesignated				175,866.60												175,866.60

		4				Children's Ministries				730.69												730.69

		5				Music Ministries				528.84												528.84

		6		Capital Campaign / Building Fund						94,314.79				3,320.00								97,634.79

		7		Donation for Renovation of South Stairwell						1,800.00												1,800.00

		8		Children & Youth Non-Budget Items

		9				Vacation Bible School				324.60												324.60

		10				Youth Mission & Activity Funds				13,297.72				275.00				301.58				13,271.14

		11				Kidventure (includes $2,000 grant)				1,062.00				15.00				(8.30)				1,085.30

		12				Kid's Worship Extra / 3rd-6th Grade				333.58								46.40				287.18

		13				Children's Ministry Events				157.03												157.03

		14				Camp Donations & Fundraisers				1,543.28				50.00								1,593.28

		15		Disciples Women						2,025.51												2,025.51

		16		Entryway remodel						1,664.38												1,664.38

		17		Gleaners Class						2,373.04				61.00								2,434.04

		18		Kitchen Fund						3,150.00												3,150.00

		19		Memorial Fund						434.10				600.00								1,034.10

		20		Miscellaneous

		21				Connections Events				172.63								140.00				32.63

		22				Christmas in the Country Women's Event				10.00				120.00								130.00

		23				Retired Fellowship Trips				608.86												608.86

		24				Choir Misc. Fund				37.87												37.87

		25				Christmas Gift Fund / Seamans Fund				7.64				500.00								507.64

		26				Christmas Stockings				928.36				1,110.00								2,038.36

		27				Diaper Fund				231.95												231.95

		28				"Live Like You Are Dying" Grant				912.48								862.43				50.05

		29				Loose Change Offering				0.00				197.00								197.00

		30				Reimbursements				75.00								61.11				13.89

		31				Designated Funds for microphones & Christmas banners				1,525.32								411.24				1,114.08

		32				Refreshments/Donuts & Coffee Fellowship				873.81				250.00				502.32				621.49

		33				Stewardship Breakfast				0.00				200.00				56.69				143.31

		34				Vision (SLT) Package				158.95								106.90				52.05

		35		Mother's Day Out						8,301.90				7,047.09				9,329.21				6,019.78

		36		Pastor's Discretionary Fund						3,246.47				50.00				25.00				3,271.47

		37		Pop Machine						333.44												333.44

		38		Royalties						158.52								11.00				147.52

		39								317,349.54				13,870.09				11,955.55				319,264.08

		40		Investment Earnings						403,834.72				29,232.39								433,067.11

		41								721,184.26				43,102.48				11,955.55				752,331.19





Reserve & Graph

				Giving vs. Budget

						Weekly		Cumulative		Cumulative		Weekly		Cumulative

						Giving		Giving		Budget		Expenses		Expenses				YTD

				1/3/22		1,609.49		1,609.49		6,426.02		9,517.00		9,517.00				(7,907.51)

				1/9/22		4,472.21		6,081.70		12,852.04		628.00		10,145.00				(4,063.30)

				1/16/22		6,894.91		12,976.61		19,278.06		9,383.50		19,528.50				(6,551.89)

				1/23/22		3,401.99		16,378.60		25,704.08		359.85		19,888.35				(3,509.75)

				1/30/22		6,118.68		22,497.28		32,130.10		11,138.62		31,026.97				(8,529.69)

				2/6/22		12,386.07		34,883.35		38,556.12		11,617.82		42,644.79				(7,761.44)

				2/13/22		5,483.02		40,366.37		44,982.14		1,327.57		43,972.36				(3,605.99)

				2/20/22		5,317.82		45,684.19		51,408.16		9,946.09		53,918.45				(8,234.26)

				2/27/22		4,802.88		50,487.07		57,834.18		1,412.05		55,330.50				(4,843.43)										Year-to-date Giving				328,697.83

				3/6/22		6,766.89		57,253.96		64,260.20		10,679.98		66,010.48				(8,756.52)										Year-to-date Spending				311,259.58

				3/13/22		5,772.42		63,026.38		70,686.22		914.73		66,925.21				(3,898.83)										Year-to-Date Budget Needs				321,301.00

				3/20/22		5,592.29		68,618.67		77,112.24		8,990.87		75,916.08				(7,297.41)

				3/27/22		8,849.07		77,467.74		83,538.26		1,181.84		77,097.92				369.82

				4/3/22		6,238.76		83,706.50		89,964.28		8,893.19		85,991.11				(2,284.61)

				4/10/22		6,775.72		90,482.22		96,390.30		1,936.42		87,927.53				2,554.69

				4/17/22		10,105.64		100,587.86		102,816.32		9,538.61		97,466.14				3,121.72

				4/24/22		4,894.80		105,482.66		109,242.34		6,940.26		104,406.40				1,076.26

				5/1/22		7,179.11		112,661.77		115,668.36		8,782.35		113,188.75				(526.98)

				5/8/22		8,010.40		120,672.17		122,094.38		993.74		114,182.49				6,489.68

				5/15/22		3,888.20		124,560.37		128,520.40		9,219.87		123,402.36				1,158.01

				5/22/22		4,059.89		128,620.26		134,946.42		1,081.71		124,484.07				4,136.19

				5/29/22		3,662.81		132,283.07		141,372.44		3,411.93		127,896.00				4,387.07

				6/5/22		6,806.14		139,089.21		147,798.46		10,169.66		138,065.66				1,023.55

				6/12/22		7,532.63		146,621.84		154,224.48		3,559.46		141,625.12				4,996.72

				6/19/22		2,928.29		149,550.13		160,650.50		9,318.40		150,943.52				(1,393.39)

				6/26/22		9,047.22		158,597.35		167,076.52		6,256.37		157,199.89				1,397.46

				7/3/22		14,485.50		173,082.85		173,502.54		9,047.52		166,247.41				6,835.44

				7/10/22		6,908.64		179,991.49		179,928.56		1,803.28		168,050.69				11,940.80

				7/17/22		4,472.76		184,464.25		186,354.58		11,770.23		179,820.92				4,643.33

				7/24/22		3,889.61		188,353.86		192,780.60		- 0		179,820.92				8,532.94

				7/31/22		8,859.53		197,213.39		199,206.62		5,075.92		184,896.84				12,316.55										Cap Campaign

				8/7/22		8,276.14		205,489.53		205,632.64		12,787.05		197,683.89				7,805.64										185514.93		12/4/22

				8/14/22		3,744.73		209,234.26		212,058.66		19.67		197,703.56				11,530.70

				8/21/22		5,746.43		214,980.69		218,484.68		12,642.70		210,346.26				4,634.43

				8/28/22		6,239.40		221,220.09		224,910.70		4,455.67		214,801.93				6,418.16										14485.07

				9/4/22		7,101.24		228,321.33		231,336.72		10,586.69		225,388.62				2,932.71

				9/11/22		6,599.27		234,920.60		237,762.74		1,032.28		226,420.90				8,499.70

				9/18/22		11,114.28		246,034.88		244,188.76		11,363.11		237,784.01				8,250.87

				9/25/22		8,905.15		254,940.03		250,614.78		3,060.38		240,844.39				14,095.64

				10/2/22		4,908.02		259,848.05		257,040.80		10,001.79		250,846.18				9,001.87

				10/9/22		7,328.33		267,176.38		263,466.82		5,113.78		255,959.96				11,216.42

				10/16/22		4,737.29		271,913.67		269,892.84		10,182.53		266,142.49				5,771.18

				10/23/22		3,464.74		275,378.41		276,318.86		1,523.71		267,666.20				7,712.21

				10/30/22		7,277.60		282,656.01		282,744.88		5,131.47		272,797.67				9,858.34

				11/6/22		11,252.14		293,908.15		289,170.90		12,490.37		285,288.04				8,620.11

				11/13/22		4,272.02		298,180.17		295,596.92		338.98		285,627.02				12,553.15

				11/20/22		2,593.57		300,773.74		302,022.94		12,002.04		297,629.06				3,144.68

				11/27/22		9,582.00		310,355.74		308,448.96		109.61		297,738.67				12,617.07

				12/4/22		7,768.83		318,124.57		314,874.98		10,570.46		308,309.13				9,815.44

				12/11/22		10,573.26		328,697.83		321,301.00		2,950.45		311,259.58				17,438.25
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Journal Entry

		First Christian Church

		Month-End Adjustments

		Nov-22

		Stewardship: Social Security Direct				1,044.98

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO - payroll taxes)				456.73

		Christian Education: Nursery (payroll taxes)				12.48

		Personnel: Sr Pastor				963.76

		Personnel: Assoc Minister				344.34

		Personnel: Church Admin				265.92

		Personnel: Youth Min				83.32

		Personnel: Childrens Min				137.50

		Personnel: MDO Director				157.50

				Payroll Expenses		3,466.53		3,466.53		0.00

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO)				154.00

				Property:Insurance - monthly charge for W/C Ins				154.00

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO) - Director Salary w/stipend				1,732.50

				Budget Receipts				1,732.50

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO) - Utilities				200.00						Nov

				Budget Receipts				200.00

				Non-budget Expenses:Ameriprise Unrealized Gains

		Ameriprise Investments





		First Christian Church

		Month-End Adjustments

		February 2016

		Stewardship: Social Security Direct				1,003.76

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO - salaries)				5,742.87

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO - payroll taxes)				439.32

		Christian Education: Nursery (payroll taxes)				39.62

				Payroll Expenses		7,225.57		7,225.57		0.00

		Stewardship: Secretary				822.41

				Stewardship: Church Administrator				822.41

		Non-budget Expenses (Ezzell Family Trust)				1,000.00

				Budget Receipts (to cover DMF contribution)				1000

		Non-budget Expenses (MDO)				159.00

				Property:Insurance - monthly charge for W/C Ins				159.00

		Christian Education: Youth Ministries				48.86

				Non-budget Receipts (Camp Registration - Ball)				48.86

		Non-budget Expenses (DW)				100.00

				Receipts:Non-budget (special Offering)				100.00







The Christian Outreach Team is interested in learning more about you! We would love to have you fill out
our “Plugging into Ministry Survey” and share a little about your interests. It’s a quick five question
survey. You can scan the QR Code, go to www.fccguthrie.org and click the blue button on the home page
or ask for a paper copy on Sunday. We’d love to have everyone participate!

“Adult” 30-50 year olds 
Christmas Party

For everyone born between 1970 & 1990-ish!
Saturday, Dec. 17     6 p.m.
Guthrie Golf & Country Club

Food & Water/Tea provided 
“Beverages” available 

Bring a “white elephant” gift ($25 max) 
for those who want to participate 

RSVP to the church office

End of  Year Gifts
As a reminder – all year-end gifts must be received or postmarked by December 31, 2022 to
be credited on your 2022 giving statement. Giving statements will be mailed by January 31,
2023 for all total donations over $25.

http://www.fccguthrie.org/
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